ADDENDUM NO. 2

SPORTSPLEX FOOTBALL STADIUM REPAINTING

CITY OF GULF SHORES
GULF SHORES, ALABAMA

ADDENDUM NO. TWO (2) - DATED MARCH 8, 2010

The information given in this Addendum is in addition to or supersedes conflicting information on
the Drawings or in the Specifications, and is hereby made a part of the Specifications.

ITEM #1 — QUESTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS
The following is a response to Bidder questions that we have been received:

Question 1: What is the total square footage of the structural steel to be painted?

Answer: The Structural drawings are included in the bid package. It is the
responsibility of the Bidder to visit the job site and utilize the enclosed
drawings to calculate the quantities.

Question 2: Will ladders or scaffolding be needed?

Answer: It is the responsibility of the Bidder to visit the job site to determine if ladders
or scaffolding will be needed.

Question 3: Do you need to make any type of appointment to review job site?

Answer: Yes, Bidder needs to contact Public Works at 251-968-1156 to schedule a
meeting.

Question 4: Is the QP1 certification required?

Answer: The QP1 certification is the City’s assurance that the prospective bidders are

qualified to work with structural steel. Since this facility is used by a large
number of people and their safety is paramount, the qualification is
necessary in the City’s opinion.



ITEM #2 — Paragraph 6 CONTRACT TERM on Page 16 is revised to read as follows:
“The work shall commence on or about May 24, 2010, and shall be completed on or

before August 15, 2010.”

Receipt of all addenda must be acknowledged on Bid Form in order for the proposal to be
considered a conforming bid.



